Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
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Budget Estimates 2015-16, 1 - 2 June 2015
Ref No: SQ15-000543

OUTCOME: 7 - Health Infrastructure, Regulation, Safety and Quality
Topic: OTA Review
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McLucas, Jan
Question:

a) Were any clinicians involved in drafting the terms of the review into organ donation?

b) Have any of the state or territory bodies responsible for managing organ donation been consulted about the terms of the review of organ donation?

Answer:

a) Yes.

b) The Department of Health wrote to state and territory health authorities on

28 May 2015 to advise them of the review and that their input would be sought as part of the review.

